TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366151

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reynolds Consumer Products, Inc.		12/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reynolds Presto Products Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 West Field Court	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3732345	
Registration Number: 3732346		GIVING YOU A LOCK ON GREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dockmpls@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Scott W. JohnstonSIGNATURE:/SWJ/DATE SIGNED:12/17/2015	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15197.156US01
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
DATE SIGNED: 12/17/2015	SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/
	DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0044

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 12/17/2015